## GOVT. OF BTC (ASSAM) OFFICE OF THE ADDL. DIRECTOR, INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE DEPTT BTC :: KOKRAJHAR.

No. IND/CHD/G-128/SIT/Pt-I/2023-24/1010

Dated Kokrajhar the 02/01/2025

## NOTIFICATION

It is for general information to all concerned that the Department of Industries & Commerce, BTC, Kokrajhar is going to enroll firms/Suppliers/Dealers for the Departmental works" Supply of tools & and Machineries. The interested concerned are requested to submit their application along with their relevant documents in prescribed format within 15th January'2025 to the office of the undersigned. The application form along with details terms and conditions are available in the departmental website <a href="https://www.industriesbtc.in">www.industriesbtc.in</a>.

Sd/Addl. Director& CHD,
Industries & Commerce Deptt.
BTC, Kokrajhar
Dated Kokrajhar the 02/01/2025

Memo No. IND/CHD/G-128/SIT/Pt-I/2023-24/ 1010 Copy to:-

- 1. PS/PA to HEM, Industries & Commerce Department, BTC Kokrajhar for kind appraisal. This has the reference to the U.O letter No. BTC/E.M/Gen-1/2024-25/3 Dt- 27/12/2024.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Joint Secretary, Industries & Commerce, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Regional Officer & CHD, Information and Public Relations, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of information & wide circulation in one issue of three widely circulated local dailies (English, Assamese and Bodo) in the state on or before 04/01/2025.
- 5. The Computer Programmer, BTC Secretariat, BodofaNwgwr, Kokrajhar for information. He is requested to up-load the matter in BTC Website (www.bodoland.in) on or before 04/01/2025.
- 6. Sri Dhunuraj, EO for information. He is requested to upload the IFB to Departmental website <a href="https://www.industriesbtc.in">www.industriesbtc.in</a> on or before 04/01/2025.
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. Concerned file.

Sd/-

Addl. Director & CHD,
Industries & Commerce Deptt.
BTC, Kokrajhar